

HW25975

CR-26 AT HICKORY ST. S
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
BALDWIN COUNTY

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	ARRINGTON CONSTRUCTION		McELHENNEY CONST. LLC.		P.L. RUSSELL		ASPHALT SERVICES		ROB MIDDLETON		JAMES BROS		GRANT NICHOLS		OIBSON CONSTRUCTION		WIREDGRASS	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
2510-000	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,423.77	\$ 9,423.77	\$ 11,149.36	\$ 11,149.36	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 11,701.18	\$ 11,701.18	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,861.03	\$ 8,861.03	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2550-210	REMOVING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQ YD	571	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,852.00	\$ 16.31	\$ 9,310.01	\$ 16.72	\$ 9,547.12	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 7.69	\$ 4,390.09	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,852.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 17.41	\$ 9,941.11
2550-220	REMOVING PIPE	LF	409	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,816.00	\$ 20.12	\$ 8,228.08	\$ 25.08	\$ 10,261.91	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,135.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,362.00	\$ 9.34	\$ 3,828.24	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,135.00	\$ 13.93	\$ 5,697.37
2550-205	REMOVING GUTTER	LF	38	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 25.15	\$ 950.40	\$ 15.71	\$ 595.56	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 7.57	\$ 272.52	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 316.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 387.20
255E-000	REMOVING HEADWALLS	EACH	18	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 452.72	\$ 7,243.52	\$ 313.58	\$ 5,017.28	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 143.25	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 119.25	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 183.91	\$ 2,937.78
255E-008	REMOVING TREES	EACH	2	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,258.10	\$ 4,516.20	\$ 1,254.30	\$ 2,508.60	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,798.52	\$ 5,537.24	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,098.49	\$ 12,196.98	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,147.00	\$ 6,294.00
259A-000	WALKOFF RESET, SINGLE	EACH	15	\$ 298.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 145.95	\$ 2,189.25	\$ 268.35	\$ 3,995.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 168.01	\$ 2,490.15	\$ 245.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 337.90	\$ 5,068.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 187.16	\$ 2,807.40
210A-000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CU YD	3992	\$ 18.00	\$ 71,820.00	\$ 17.28	\$ 68,847.20	\$ 21.84	\$ 86,343.60	\$ 10.50	\$ 41,895.00	\$ 9.08	\$ 36,149.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 71,820.00	\$ 14.16	\$ 56,496.48	\$ 18.00	\$ 71,820.00	\$ 28.05	\$ 103,339.50
210D-222	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOSSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT)(A-2)(B OR A-4)(B)	CU YD	3484	\$ 28.00	\$ 97,552.00	\$ 19.99	\$ 69,645.18	\$ 28.25	\$ 98,420.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 62,149.40	\$ 10.20	\$ 35,516.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 81,874.00	\$ 15.93	\$ 55,500.12	\$ 23.00	\$ 80,132.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 81,525.60
210A-000	ROADBED PROCESSING	RDOST	32	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 637.47	\$ 20,398.24	\$ 401.27	\$ 12,840.84	\$ 325.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 218.44	\$ 6,926.08	\$ 925.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 608.41	\$ 21,399.12	\$ 850.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 781.30	\$ 24,361.80
301A-012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A, PLANT MKED, 8" COMPACTED THICKNESS	SQ YD	15490	\$ 31.00	\$ 480,190.00	\$ 30.19	\$ 467,643.10	\$ 33.05	\$ 511,844.50	\$ 23.50	\$ 364,015.00	\$ 24.78	\$ 393,842.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 480,190.00	\$ 25.02	\$ 387,559.80	\$ 33.00	\$ 511,170.00	\$ 28.87	\$ 418,218.30
401A-000	BTUMINOUS TREATMENT A	SQ YD	14207	\$ 1.20	\$ 17,048.40	\$ 0.34	\$ 4,830.38	\$ 1.87	\$ 26,587.09	\$ 1.25	\$ 17,758.75	\$ 1.88	\$ 28,709.18	\$ 2.50	\$ 35,517.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 142.07	\$ 0.01	\$ 142.07	\$ 1.24	\$ 17,618.88
405A-000	TACK COAT	GALL	2913	\$ 5.50	\$ 16,021.50	\$ 7.01	\$ 20,420.13	\$ 6.91	\$ 19,254.93	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,478.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 19,371.45	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,391.00	\$ 7.09	\$ 20,853.17	\$ 6.30	\$ 18,351.90	\$ 3.70	\$ 10,778.10
405A-052	PLACING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 1' 10" THRU 2 1/2" THICK)	SQ YD	478	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 12.74	\$ 6,084.24	\$ 11.01	\$ 5,240.78	\$ 2.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 11.08	\$ 5,274.08	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 13.94	\$ 6,535.44	\$ 2.10	\$ 999.60	\$ 8.18	\$ 3,893.88
424A-350	SUPERPAVE BTUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MAX. ESAL RANGE C/D	TDN	1284	\$ 145.00	\$ 183,280.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 175,698.00	\$ 136.40	\$ 172,409.60	\$ 132.00	\$ 166,848.00	\$ 137.26	\$ 173,496.84	\$ 181.50	\$ 228,415.00	\$ 162.03	\$ 205,564.32	\$ 138.80	\$ 175,190.40	\$ 124.73	\$ 157,658.72
424A-359	SUPERPAVE BTUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, W/DEVELO, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MAX. ESAL RANGE C/D	TDN	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 284.34	\$ 13,217.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 203.28	\$ 10,164.00	\$ 141.75	\$ 7,087.50	\$ 199.07	\$ 9,953.50
424B-850	SUPERPAVE BTUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MAX. ESAL RANGE C/D	TDN	1957	\$ 125.00	\$ 207,125.00	\$ 131.95	\$ 218,641.15	\$ 139.93	\$ 226,727.31	\$ 125.00	\$ 207,125.00	\$ 137.59	\$ 228,152.33	\$ 156.50	\$ 259,320.50	\$ 145.20	\$ 240,596.40	\$ 138.80	\$ 229,653.20	\$ 108.03	\$ 179,005.71
424B-858	SUPERPAVE BTUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, LEVELING, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MAX. ESAL RANGE C/D	TDN	50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 127.91	\$ 6,395.50	\$ 258.93	\$ 12,941.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 250.46	\$ 13,023.00	\$ 156.50	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 203.28	\$ 10,164.00	\$ 141.75	\$ 7,087.50	\$ 131.75	\$ 5,887.50
424B-880	SUPERPAVE BTUMINOUS CONCRETE LOWER BINDER LAYER, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MAX. ESAL RANGE C/D	TDN	1957	\$ 125.00	\$ 207,125.00	\$ 131.95	\$ 218,641.15	\$ 139.83	\$ 226,727.31	\$ 125.00	\$ 207,125.00	\$ 137.59	\$ 228,152.33	\$ 156.50	\$ 259,320.50	\$ 145.20	\$ 240,596.40	\$ 136.50	\$ 226,180.50	\$ 108.03	\$ 179,005.71
430B-040	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, TYPE B)	TDN	500	\$ 74.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 67.45	\$ 33,725.00	\$ 85.85	\$ 42,825.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 65.33	\$ 33,195.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 77.52	\$ 38,760.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 73.38	\$ 36,550.00
535B-288	22" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R/C)	LF	480	\$ 119.00	\$ 54,740.00	\$ 110.54	\$ 50,848.40	\$ 76.65	\$ 35,259.00	\$ 98.75	\$ 45,425.00	\$ 85.35	\$ 30,881.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 45,080.00	\$ 98.27	\$ 45,204.20	\$ 95.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 93.45	\$ 42,987.00
535B-001	22" SPAN, 18" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R/C)	LF	240	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 122.70	\$ 29,448.00	\$ 105.91	\$ 25,418.40	\$ 132.50	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 89.85	\$ 21,566.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 103.90	\$ 24,936.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$ 96.36	\$ 23,128.40
818A-000	NOB-DATION	LS	1	\$ 110,931.59	\$ 110,931.59	\$ 139,697.00	\$ 139,697.00	\$ 143,662.19	\$ 143,662.19	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 78,503.21	\$ 78,503.21	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 65,214.44	\$ 65,214.44	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 101,623.13	\$ 101,623.13
818B-118	22" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	18	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 124.20	\$ 2,235.60	\$ 99.89	\$ 1,816.62	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 99.78	\$ 1,816.02	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 70.75	\$ 1,273.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 86.54	\$ 1,557.72
818B-117	22" SPAN, 18" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	8	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 1,659.57	\$ 13,276.56	\$ 1,032.48	\$ 8,259.84	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,018.58	\$ 8,148.62	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,210.25	\$ 9,682.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,573.50	\$ 12,588.00
823A-001	CONCRETE GUTTER (WALLEY)	LF	50	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 67.74	\$ 3,387.00	\$ 81.32	\$ 3,966.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 44.33	\$ 2,216.50	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 54.87	\$ 2,743.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 29.90	\$ 1,495.00
830A-001	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, CLASS A, TYPE 2	LF	84	\$ 29.70	\$ 2,494.80	\$ 30.48	\$ 2,560.32	\$ 29.74	\$ 2,498.16	\$ 39.75	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 29.93	\$ 2,514.12	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 31.36	\$ 2,634.24	\$ 29.70	\$ 2,494.80	\$ 28.32	\$ 2,378.88
830C-001	GUARDRAIL, END ANCHOR, TYPE 8	EACH	2	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,693.57	\$ 3,387.14	\$ 1,652.13	\$ 3,304.26	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,692.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,742.43	\$ 3,484.86	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,573.50	\$ 3,147.00
830C-003	GUARDRAIL, END ANCHOR, TYPE 13	EACH	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,387.14	\$ 3,387.14	\$ 3,394.25	\$ 3,394.25	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,484.86	\$ 3,484.86	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,147.00	\$ 3,147.00
830C-000	GUARDRAIL, END ANCHOR, TYPE 22 SERIES	EACH	1	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,838.78	\$ 3,838.78	\$ 3,744.81	\$ 3,744.81	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,739.34	\$ 3,739.34	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,849.49	\$ 3,849.49	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,569.00	\$ 3,569.00
854A-000	TOPSOIL	CU YD	740	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 40.45	\$ 29,877.00	\$ 40.45	\$ 29,877.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 40.45	\$ 29,877.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 16.16	\$ 11,982.32	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,020.00	\$ 44.28	\$ 32,756.40
854A-001	10' DODD DODD (BERMUDA)	SQ YD	8350	\$ 8.50	\$ 70,975.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 71,272.50	\$ 9.51	\$ 80,005.50	\$ 8.05	\$ 67,120.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 80,12								